

NEW CASTLE FIRE DISTRICT NO.1

Est. 1925

Board of Fire Commissioners Post Office Box 64 • Chappaqua, New York 10514 Website: www.ncfd1.org • Phone: 914-238-6287



NOTICE

Please take notice that a rescheduled Special Meeting of the New Castle Fire District No. 1 of the Town of New Castle, County of Westchester, New York, will be held on the 6th day of May, 2024, at 6:00 PM at 491 King Street, Chappaqua, New York to discuss District Policies.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the New Castle Fire District No. 1.

Christine Dennett District Secretary New Castle Fire District No. 1 April 29, 2024